25

31th Revised Page No. 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9 Registered Trade Name(s)

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page		Current
Number		Revision
Title Page		0
Check Sheet		31
Item Index		1
Index Topic		0
Index Topic		0
Taxes Sheet		6
Appendix A		0
	6	0
	7	0
	8	0
	9	0
	10	0
	11	0
	12	0
	13 14	0
	14	0
	15	3
	16	6
	17	0 0 3 6 2 0 2 1
	18	0
	19	2
	20	
	21 22	11
	22	6
	23	1

Page	Current
Number	Revision
24	1
25	. 11
26	6
26 27	11
28	11
29	0
29 30	8
31	8 1
32	6 2 0 1 2 2 6 6
33 34	2
34	0
35	1
36	2
37	2
38	6
39	6
40	6
41	0 6
42	6
43	6
44	6
45	6 9
46	
47	9

Page	Current
Number	Revision
48	9
49	9
50	2
51	2
52	2
53	9 9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
54	2
55	0
·	

Supplements in Effect

Special Fuel Surcharge

Supplement No. ***

Revision No. ***

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: January 12, 2011

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: March 1, 2011

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Tariff No. 25			6th	Revised Page No	. 16
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal C</u>	<u>o., Inc_G-9</u>			
	Item 55 Over-siz	zed or Over-weight	Cans or Units		
or the top is unable		ceeds the size and nits stated in Item 2	l weight limits s 20, is overfilled,	-	
	\$7.19 (A)	per dump.			
NOTE: For charges applying on o	overweight toters, carts	, containers, or dro	p boxes see ite	m 207.	
	<u>ltem 6</u>	0 Overtime Peric	<u>ods</u>		
Companies will assess additional periods. Overtime periods includ	•	-	•	luring overtime	
New Years Day (Jar Washingtons Birthda Memorial Day Independence Day (ау	Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Da Christmas Day (I	•		
-	d above falls on a Sund e falls on a Saturday, tl	•	•		
Time is to be recorded to the nea the terminal until the time it return		nutes from the time	e the company's	s vehicle leaves	
No additional charge will be asse company's convenience.	ssed to customers for c	overtime or holiday	work performed	d solely for the	
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$70.00 \$70.00			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date: January 12, 2011	(Fo	r Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2011
Docket No. TG	·	• •			

Tariff No.	25								11th	Re	evised Page No.	21
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc_G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)												
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)												
Rates in this item apply:												
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or												
 condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than <u>n/a</u> residential units, where service is billed 												
to the property owner or manager.												
Rates below apply in the following service area Pierce County as described in Appendix A												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers Mini-can	Service WG-R	Rate \$12.54 (A)	Rate \$6.00	Service* \$18.54	Rate \$5.91	of Containers Four cans	Service WG-R	Rate \$40.75	(Δ)	Rate \$6.00	Service* \$46.75	Rate \$5.91
Mini-can	WG-NR	13.54 (A)	φ0.00 6.00	19.54	ψ 5.91 5.91	Four cans	WG-NR	44.75		6.00	50.75	5.91
	WG-R	15.42 (A)	6.00	21.42	5.91	Five cans	WG-R	49.45	· ·	6.00	55.45	5.91
	WG-NR	16.42 (A)	6.00	22.42	5.91	Five cans	WG-NR	54.45	· · /	6.00	60.45	5.91
	WG-R	22.48 (A)	6.00	28.48	5.91	Six cans	WG-R	53.00	· /	6.00	59.00	5.91
Two cans Three Cans	WG-NR	24.48 (A) 30.94 (A)	6.00 6.00	<u> </u>	5.91 5.91	Six cans	WG-NR	59.00	(A)	6.00	65.00	5.91
Three Cans		33.94 (A)	6.00	39.94	5.91							
	MG	10.03 (A)	6.00	16.03	5.91							
Recycling or	EOWR	n/a	9.00	n/a	n/a							
Frequency of S	Convice Codes: WG-Weekly	Carbaga: EOWC	Every Other	Week Carbage: M	G-Monthly Cor							
Frequency of S	Service Codes: WG=Weekly	-		ecycling; MR=Month		-						
		R=with recycling			,		, company.					
		, ,		, 0								
	scription/rules related t scription/rules related t											
Note 3: Cus	stomers will be charge	d for service r	equested e	even if fewer un	its are picke	d up on a parl	ticular trip.					
	Credit will be given for eptacles out for collect		cans. No	credit will be giv	ven if custor	ners fail to set	:					
* The charge	e included in this rate	for recycling a	ind/or yard	waste is:								
Recycling :	\$6.00	-	Yard Waste	e :								
	receiving service will re		• •	•		per month. T	The commo	odity				
price adjustr	ment will be adjusted a	annually using	the defere	d accounting m	ethod.							
						Recyc	ling servio	ce rates	on th	nis page (expire on: Octobe	er 31, 2011
						2	U				•	·
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011			/ —	· Official 1	Orth		Effect	tive D	Date:	March 1, 2011	
				(Foi	r Official Use	ə Oniy)						
Docket No.	TG		Date:		В	y:						
						-						

r						
Tariff No.	25	_		6th	Revised Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., In	<u>ic G-9</u>			
		0 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (continu	ied from pre	evious page)	
Note 4:		narged for service requeste e given for partially filled ca collection.				
Note 5:	due to circumstance cart or toter more that	utomated service routes: T s outside the control of the an 5 feet in order to reach t 205) per cart or toter, per	driver, the driver is require the truck. The charge f	uired to mo	ve an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an or on a regular pickup i	ccasional extra residential l s:	bag, can, unit, toter, mi	ni-can, or m	icro-mini-can	
Note 7:	\$12.32 (A) per can/u area in which the cu	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Yard Waste-32 gal unit Other uest no more than one pick unit. Service will be render stomer resides. Note: If c cheduled pickup day, rates	ed on the normal scheo ustomer requires service	duled pickup	day for the	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011		Official Llas Oct.)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2011
Docket No.	TG	(For	Official Use Only)	_ By:		

Tariff No.	25	-						<u>11th</u>	Revised	page No.	<u>25</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
		<u>Item 105</u>	Multi-famil	y Service - M	onthly Rate	es (continues o	on next pag	<u>ie)</u>			
Service Area	Pierce County as de	scribed in Apper	ndix A								
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate
One can	WG-R	\$16.91 (A)	\$6.00	\$22.91	\$5.91	Five cans	WG-R	\$64.96 (A)	\$6.00	\$70.96	\$5.91
One can	WG-NR	17.66 (A)	6.00	23.66			WG-NR	65.71 (A)	6.00	71.71	\$5.91
	WG-R	26.51 (A)	6.00	32.51	5.91	Six cans	WG-R	77.48 (A)	6.00	83.48	\$5.91
	WG-NR	27.26 (A)	6.00	33.26		Six cans	WG-NR	78.23 (A)	6.00	84.23	\$5.91
Three Cans		38.92 (A)	6.00	44.92	5.91	Recycl only		9.00			
Three Cans		39.67 (A)	6.00	45.67	5.91						
	WG-R	51.56 (A)	6.00	57.56							
Four cans	WG-NR	52.31 (A)	6.00	58.31	5.91						
	ervice Codes: WG=Weekly										
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	The charge included program are shown of The charge included yardwaste program a Recycling credit/debi price adjustment of \$ annually using the de	on page 23. in this rate for y are shown on pa it (if applicable): \$1.31 credit per r	ardwaste is S ge 24. Customers month. The	N/A. Descri	ption/rules vice will re	related to ceive a comm	odity				
						Rec	ycling rate	es on this page e	expire: Octo	ber 31, 2011	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011				Officially	- O=t-)		Effec	tive Date: N	larch 1, 2010	
				,	Official Us	• /					
Docket No. 7	ГG	D	ate:		B	у:		_			

Tariff No.	25		6th	Revised Page No.	26							
	Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc_G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)											
Item 105 Multi-family Service - Monthly Rates (continues on next page)												
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A										
Note 4:	e 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.											
Note 5:	5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup											
Note 6:	The charge for an or pickup is:	ccasional extra can, unit, tote	r, mini-can, or	micro-mini-can on a reg	ular							
			Rate per rec	entacle								
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup									
		32-gallon can or unit		A)								
		Mini-can	\$3.87 (A	A)								
		Micro-mini-can	\$3.87 (A	A)								
		Yard Waste	\$1.90									
		60-gallon toter	n/a									
		oo gallori toter	Π/a									
Note 7:	\$17.52 (A) per can/u area in which the cu	uest no more than one pickup unit. Service will be rendered stomer resides. Note: If cust led pickup day, rates for spec	on the normal tomer requires	scheduled pickup day for service to be provided of								
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011			Effective Date:	March 1, 2011							
		(For Official Us	e Only)									
Docket No. To	G	Date:		By:								

Tariff No.	25	_		11th	Revised Page No	27
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal Co</u>	. <u>, Inc_G-9</u>			
	Item 105 Multi-family	Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previ	ous page)		
		· · · · · ·	· · ·			
	s Item will apply to com ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile I	home courts where serv	ice is billed	and paid by the	
			1	Data par r		
			Rate per receptacle	additiona	eceptacle, Il pickup	
		Type of receptacle	first pickup per month	per n	nonth	
		32-gallon can or unit	\$9.55 (A)	\$3.55	(A)	
Customers		-	ional \$.75 per unit per m ers receiving service wil		mommodiy	
	price adjustment of \$		The commodity price ad			
			Recycling r	ates on th	is page expire: Oc	tober 31, 2011
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011				Effective Date:	March 1, 2011
	······································	(For	r Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		-
<u> </u>						

Tariff No.	25				11thR	evised Page No	o. <u>28</u>				
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disp</u>	oosal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
Item 105 Multi-Family Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)											
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Size or Type of Container											
Permanent S		1 Yard \$ n/a	1.5 Yard \$ n/a	2 Yard \$ n/a	4 Yard \$ n/a	6 Yard \$ n/a					
First Picku	ent (if applicable)	22.43 (A)	31.42 (A)	39.50 (A)			(A)				
	ional Pickup	22.43 (A)	31.42 (A)				(A)				
Special Pic		24.43 (A)	33.42 (A)	41.50 (A)			(A)				
Flat Month	ly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a					
	Ionthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a					
Temporary S		00.40	00.40	00.40	00.40	00.40					
Initial Deliv Pickup Rat	•	39.10 24.43 (A)	39.10 33.42 (A)	39.10 41.50 (A)	39.10 76.97 (A)	39.10 107.08	(A)				
	alendar Day					\$ n/a					
Rent Per M		\$ n/a	•	-	\$ n/a	\$ n/a					
Lost Contai				* -	•						
		600.00	650.00	700.00	850.00	1,050.00					
The commoo Above rates An additiona	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is If a container is not rea increments shall apply eceiving service will red dity price adjustment wi include \$3.71 per yard, I charge of \$.75 per uni charges assessed (lids, \$1.00 per pickup for un	ged for service it will be given rent is shown not shown, it ady and the dr dy and the dy and the dr dy and the dy and the dy and dy an	a requested, en of for partially-f , the rate for th is to be includ iver must stan odity price adju annually using or recycling se sed to all Multi latching, etc.)	ven if fewer co illed container he first pickup led in the rate adby, the hourl ustment of \$.6 g the deferred rvice. ti Family comp	ontainers are s s. and each add for the first pic ly rate in 15 mi 7 credit per ya accounting mo blexes who ele	erviced on a litional pickup m ckup. inute rd per pick-up, ethod.					
*Lost container charge will apply if hauler is unable to retrieve a container from a stopped customer. Charge will be reversed if container is subsequently retrieved within 45-days after charge is applied. Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011											
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011					Effective Date:	March 1, 2011				
			(For Offic	ial Use Only)							
Docket No. T	-G	Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	25	_		6th	Revised Pag	ge No.	32						
Company Name/P Registered Trade I		<u>Murrey's Disposal Co</u>	., Inc_G-9										
<u>Item 120 Drums</u>													
		Type of Servi Regular Route Servic		er Drum, Pe	er Pickup								
		Special Pickup	\$27.25										
	Item 130 Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters												
		Customer-owned Rec	ontacla Pata Par I	Pocontaclo	Per Pickup								
		Size or Type:	s n/a	Neceptacie,	r ei rickup								
		Size or Type:	\$ n/a										
		Company-owned Rec	eptacle: Rate Per l	Receptacle.	Per Pickup								
		Size or Type:	\$ n/a		· •···								
		Size or Type:	\$ n/a										
		1											
		<u>Item 150</u>	Loose and Bulky Ma	aterial									
Special Trips: Tim	e rates in Item	160 apply.											
Dogular Doutou													
Regular Route:			Additional cubic			Car	ry Charge						
		1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimur	n Charge		ach 5 ft. over						
		Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per F	Pickup		8 feet						
Bulky Materials		\$21.25 (A)	\$21.25 (A)	\$21.25	(A)	n/a							
Loose material (customer load)		n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a							
Loose material		11/d	Π/α	11/a		11/a							
(company load)		\$21.25 (A)	\$21.25 (A)	\$21.25	(A)	n/a							
Issued By: Irmga	rd R Wilcox												
icoucu by. innga													
Issue Date: Janua	ry 12, 2011	·			Effective	Date:	March 1, 2011						
		(F	or Official Use Only)										
Docket No. TG		Data		D./									
DUCKELINU. IG				Бу									

Tariff No.	25	_	6th	Revised Page No.	38
Company Name Registered Trad	e/Permit Number: le Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-S	2		
		<u>Item 230 L</u>	<u>Disposal Fees</u>		
Charges in this i	item apply when of	her items in the tariff specifically	refer to this item.		
	Disposal site (na	me or location)	Type of Material	Fee for D	isposal
	LLC dba LR	•	Garbage	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LR		Stumps	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LR		Tires (car)	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LR		Tires (truck)	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LR		Concrete	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LR		Timbers and piling	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LR		Sludge	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LR		Appliance	\$30.00 per Unit	(,,,
	LLC dba LR		Asbestos (Regular bag)	\$150.00 per Yard	
	LLC dba LR		Clean Barrel (55 gal)	\$15.00 per Unit	
	LLC dba LR		Clean Barrel (30 gal)	\$11.00 per Unit	
	LLC dba LR		Demolition Debri	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LR		Boiler Residue	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LR		Sheetrock/Plasterboard	\$123.29 per Ton	(A)
	LLC dba LR		Fluff	\$24.75 per Ton	(,,,
		•		\$2 m 8 p8 r 8	
State whether fe	ees are per vard, p	er ton, etc. Include charges asse	essed for special commodit	ies (tires,	
		cial conditions at each specific dis	•	•	
sheets as neces	ssary.				
Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox				
				Effective Date:	March 1, 2011
Issue Date: Jar	iualy 12, 2011	(For Officia	l Use Only)		March 1, 2011
		(
Docket No. TG-		Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No.	25				6th	Revised Page No.	39		
	Name/Permit Number: d Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	<u>o., Inc G-9</u>						
		Non-comp	oacted Materia		<u>Company's Ve</u> vned container) r pickup				
Service Ar	rea: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix	A						
				Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer			
Permaner	nt Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a			
First Pic		\$18.74 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$32.13 (A)	\$60.22 (A)	\$82.94 (A)			
	Iditional Pickup	\$18.74 (A)	\$25.88 (A)	\$32.13 (A)		\$82.94 (A)			
Special		\$20.74 (A)	\$27.88 (A)	\$34.13 (A)	\$62.22 (A)	\$84.94 (A)			
	hthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a			
	n Monthly Charge	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a			
	y Service				·				
Initial De		\$39.10	\$39.10	\$39.10	\$39.10	\$39.10			
Pickup F		\$20.74 (A)	\$27.88 (A)	\$34.13 (A)	\$62.22 (A)	\$84.94 (A)			
	r Calendar Day	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a			
Rent Pe		\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a	\$ n/a			
Lost Cont	tainers:"	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$1,050.00			
Accessoria	 unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 								
Issue Date	: Irmgard R Wilcox e: January 12, 2011 o. TG	Date: _	·	cial Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2011		

Tariff No.	25	_					6	th Re	vised Page	No.	40	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal C	co., Inc G	<u>-9</u>							
	<u>lte</u>		ted M ludes		ustome cial Ca	er-owne n Serv	ed cor ice		le			
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appe	ndix	A								
								of Contai				
Permanent		32 gal can		gal. To		_ Yard			/ard	Yard	Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$3.66	(A)		\$		\$	\$	\$		\$	
Special Pi	•	\$3.66	(A)	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$		\$	
Temporary Pickup Ra		\$3.66	(A)	<u>ا</u> د	\$		\$	\$	\$		\$	
Ріскир Ка	lite	φ3.00	(A)	Φ	Φ		Φ	φ	φ		Φ	
	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: \$16.39 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$3.87 (A) per unit.											
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	-		- ,	1/							
	\$1.00 per pickup for u	iniatching, unloc	KING	gates and	1/or cor	ntainers	3.					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011							E	Effective Da	ate: I	March 1, 201	1
			(F	or Official	Use O	nly)					·	
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:					Ву:			_	

Tariff No. 25				6th	Revi	sed page l	No.	42				
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mu</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	rey's Disp	osal Co., Ii	nc G	<u>8-9</u>								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)												
		•				er)						
	kates state	ed per cont	aine	r, per pick	up							
Service Area: Pierce County as describ	ed in App	endix A										
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1				Size or T	pe of	Container						
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$67.89	(A)	\$122.37	(A)	\$171.67	(A)	\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$73.89	(A)	\$128.37	(A)	\$177.67	(A)	\$				
Temporary Service												
Pickup Rate	\$	\$73.89	(A)	\$128.37	(A)	\$177.67	(A)	\$				
Note 1: Permanent Service: Serv unless local government r Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit w Accessorial charges assessed (lids, un An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will A flat monthly charge, per container, fo	equires m for service /ill be give locking, u be assess	ore frequested e requested n for partia nlatching, e ed of custo	nt se d, ev Ily-fil etc.)	rvice or u en if fewe led contai s request	nless p r conta ners. delive	outrescible ainers are ry of a con	es are servic	involved. ed on a				
as described in Item 75.												
If a company employee disconnect/rec	onnect coi	mpactor a d	char	ge of \$6.5	5 per l	naul will be	e asse	ssed.				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date: January 12, 2011	(Fo	or Official L	Jse C		Effectiv	ve Date:		March 1, 2011				
Docket No. TG				• /		By:						

Tariff No. <u>25</u>				6th	Revised I	Page No.	43					
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murr</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	rey's Dispos	al Co., Inc (<u>3-9</u>									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vahiela												
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)												
Comp		•			ner)							
	Rates state	ed per contail	ier, per pi	скир								
Service Area: Pierce County as describ	ped in Appe	ndix A										
Compaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	1 9 9 0 0	6 Yard	,	Yard					
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$85.84(A)	\$115.61(A)		(A)	\$213.86	(A)	\$					
Special Pickups	\$91.84(A)	\$121.61(A)		· /	\$219.86	(A)	\$					
Temporary Service		• · · · ·										
Pickup Rate	\$91.84(A)	\$121.61(A)	\$148.56	(A)	\$219.86	(A)	\$					
Note1: Permanent Service: Serv unless local government r Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit v Accessorial charges assessed (lids, un An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will A flat monthly charge, per container, fo described in Item 75.	requires mo for service vill be given locking, unl be assesse	re frequent s requested, e for partially- atching, etc.)	ervice or u ven if few filled conta	unless er con ainers. t delive	putrescible tainers are	es are inve serviced	olved. on a					
If a company employee disconnect/reco	onnect com	pactor a cha	rge of \$6.5	55 per	haul will be	e assesse	d.					
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date: January 12, 2011					Effective [Date:	March 1, 2011					
	(Fo	r Official Use	Only)									
Docket No. TG	Da	ate:			By:							

Tariff No.	25					6th	Revis	ed Pa	ige No.		44	
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number:	Murrey's D	isposal Co	., Inc G-9			_					
Registered Tr	ade Name(s)											
	lte	em 255 C	ontainer Se	ervice Du	mped in C	ompar	nv's Vehicl	е				
	<u></u>			rial (Custon				<u> </u>				
		•		d per conta			,					
				-		-						
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	scribed in A	Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container												
Permanent S			2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	()	6 Yard	(•)	Yard		_Yard	
	luled Pickup		\$ ¢	145.47(A)		(A)	\$273.89	(A)		\$		
Special Pick			\$	151.47(A)	\$198.17	(A)	\$279.89	(A)	\$	\$		
Temporary S Pickup Rate			\$	151.47(A)	\$108.17	(A)	\$279.89	(A)	¢	\$		
	;		Φ	151.47(A)	\$190.1 <i>1</i>	(A)	\$Z19.09	(A)	Φ	φ		
Note1:	Permanent Service	· Service is	defined as	no less the	an schedul	od ov	erv other v	wook	nickun			
	unless local govern						-					
	Customer will be ch			•		-						
	particular trip. No c	-						IVICCU				
			giveniorp	artiany-file		13.						
	harges assessed (lid		unlatching	n oto)								
Accessonal ci	narges assessed (ilu	s, uniocking	, unatonnų	у, ею.)								
An initial deliv	ery charge of \$39.10	will be ass	assad of ci	istomors ro	auest deliv	ory of	a compac	tor				
	ery charge of \$39.10				quest della		a compac					
A flat monthly	charge, per containe	or for perm	anont rogul	arly schodu	led custon	ore m	ay ha mar	to if c	omputed a	c		
described in l	• •		anent legui	any schedu			lay be mad		omputeu a	5		
described in r	lem 75.											
If a company	employee disconnec	t/reconnect	compactor	a charge of	f \$6 55 nor	boul	will be see	00000	4			
in a company			compactor	a charge o	i 40.55 hei	naui		63360				
	Lawrence L D 14/1											
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
Joour Datas	lonuom (10, 0011						-	foot	o Doto:	N 4	h 1 0011	
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011		/E	r Official Us	o Only		El	rectiv	e Date:	iviaro	ch 1, 2011	
			(1-01	Unicial US	e Only)							
Docket No. T	G		Data:				By:					
DUCKELINU. IV	J		_ Date				Ъу					

Tariff No.	25				6th	Revi	sed Pa	ige No.		45			
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		/urrey's Dispo	<u>sal Co., Inc</u>	<u>G-9</u>									
		55 Containe					<u>hicle</u>						
	Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A													
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container													
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard													
Each Scheduled I	Pickup	\$	\$	\$212.50	· /	\$302.75	(A)	\$	\$				
Special Pickups		\$	\$	\$218.50	(A)	\$308.75	(A)	\$	\$				
Temporary Service Pickup Rate	9	\$	\$	\$218.50	(A)	\$308.75	(A)	\$	\$				
Ріскир каїе		Φ	Φ	φ210.00	(A)	\$306.75	(A)	Φ	Φ				
unle Cus part	narge of \$39.10 wil ge, per container, f 5.	ent requires m ged for service dit will be give will be assesse nlocking, unla I be assessed or permanent	ore frequen e requested n for partiall ed as define tching, etc.) of custome regularly sc	t service or , even if fev ly-filled con ed in Item 7 rs request heduled cu	r unles wer co itainer 75. delive	ery of a co	cibles are se	are involved rviced on a tor. le if comput	1.				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 12, 2011 Effective Date: March 1, 2011 (For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG Date: By:													
						Dy.				-			
•													

Tariff No.	25						9th	R	evised Page No.	46		
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		<u>Murrey's</u>	Disposal C	co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
		d Material	er Service - with recycl tated per co	ing (Cu	istomer-ov	vned c						
Service Area: Pierc	e County as desc	cribed in A	ppendix A									
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service32 gal can2 Yard4 Yard6 Yard6 Yard												
Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$85.24 (A) \$157.09 (A) \$223.77 (A) \$												
Special Pickups		\$	\$91.24	(A)	\$163.09	(A)	\$229.77	(A)	\$			
Temporary Service	9		-									
Pickup Rate		\$	\$91.24	(A)	\$163.09	(A)	\$229.77	(A)	\$			
An initial delivery ch A flat monthly charg described in Item 7 If a company emplo Customers receiving The commodity pric	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be assessed of customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnect/reconnect compactor a charge of \$6.55 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.67 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.											
Recycling rates on this page expire on; October 31, 2011 Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: January 12, 2011 Effective Date: March 1, 2011												
			(For Officia	l Use (Only)							
Docket No. TG			_ Date:				Ву:					

	25			Oth	Dovised Do	ao No	47					
Tariff No.	25			<u>9th</u>	Revised Pa	ge no.	47					
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>								
					ompany's Vehicle							
	Co			cling (Customer-	owned container							
		Rale	is stated per d	container, per pi	скир							
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction	Ratio 3:1			Size or T	ype of Container							
Permanent		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard					
Each Sche	duled Pickup	\$109.12(A)	\$150.54(A)	\$189.12 (A)	\$283.71 (A)	\$	\$					
Special Pic	kups	\$115.12(A)	\$156.54(A)	\$195.12 (A)	\$289.71 (A)	\$	\$					
Temporary S	Service											
Pickup Rat	e	\$115.12(A)	\$156.54(A)	\$195.12 (A)	\$289.71 (A)	\$	\$					
Note1: Accessorial o	Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lids	ent requires m rged for servic edit will be give	ore frequent e requested, n for partially	service or unles even if fewer co -filled containers	s putrescibles are ntainers are serv	e involved.						
	very charge of \$39.10			-								
described in	y charge, per containe Item 75.	r, for permane	nt regularly so	chequied custon	ners may be mad	e if compute	ed as					
If a company	employee disconnect	/reconnect con	npactor a cha	rge of \$6.55 pe	r haul will be asse	essed.						
	eceiving service will re lity price adjustment w											
Above rates	include \$3.71 per yard	l, per pick-up fo	or recycling se	ervice.								
Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011												
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
lecue Date:	January 12 2011				Effooti	ve Date:	March 1, 2011					
	January 12, 2011		(For Offici	al Use Only)	Enecu	ve Dale.	March 1, 2011					
			·	• •								
Docket No. 7	-G	[Date:		By:							

Tariff No. <u>25</u>			<u>9th</u>	Revised P	age No.	48						
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's E</u>	Disnos	al Colline G	-9									
Registered Trade Name(s)	0130030		- <u>-</u>									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)												
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	ng (Customer-ov ntainer, per pick	,								
'	Nales -	sialeu per co	intainer, per pick	αp								
Service Area: Pierce County as described in	Appen	dix A										
Compaction Ratio 4:1			Size o	r Type of Conta	iner							
Permanent Service	32 gal	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard						
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$192.03(A)	\$254.25 (A)	\$367.02 (A)	\$	\$						
Special Pickups	\$	\$198.03(A)	\$260.25 (A)	\$373.02 (A)	\$	\$						
Temporary Service			0 000.05 (A)	<u> </u>	•	A						
Pickup Rate	\$	\$198.03(A)	\$260.25 (A)	\$373.02 (A)	\$	\$						
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is	define	d as no less t	than scheduled.	everv other we	ek pickup.							
unless local government require				•								
Customer will be charged for se												
particular trip. No credit will be		•										
	3											
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlockin	g, unla	tching, etc.)										
An initial delivery charge of \$39.10 will be as		l of customer	e request delive	ry of a compact	or							
All initial derivery charge of \$39.10 will be as	303300		s request delive	Ty of a compact	.01.							
A flat monthly charge, per container, for perm	nanent	regularly sch	eduled custome	ers may be mad	le if compute	das						
described in Item 75.		- <u>3</u> , , , , , , , , , , - ,		,								
If a company employee disconnect/reconnec	t comp	actor a charg	ge of \$6.55 per l	haul will be asse	essed.							
Customers receiving service will receive a co	mmod	lity price adju	stment of \$ 67 c	redit per vard p	er nick-un							
The commodity price adjustment will be adjust												
					-							
Above rates include \$3.71 per yard, per pick-	up for	recycling ser	vice.									
			Recycling rate	s on this page	expire on: O	ctober 31, 20	11					
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date: January 12, 2011		(For Official	Lise (niv)	Effe	ective Date:	March 1, 201	1					
			USE Unity)									
Docket No. TG	Da	te:		By:								

Tariff No.	25			9th	Revised Pa	ae No	49				
rann no.	25	-		<u></u>	Neviseu Fa	ge no.	49				
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp	oosal Co., In	<u>ic G-9</u>							
				Dumped in Com							
	CON	•	•	cling (Customer-ov container, per pick	,						
			o otatoa por	container, per pier	۹Þ						
Service Area	: Pierce County as de	scribed in App	endix A								
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent S		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	d Yard				
Each Sche	duled Pickup	\$	\$	\$290.11 (A)	\$419.16 (A)	\$	\$				
Special Pic	kups	\$	\$	\$296.11 (A)	\$425.16 (A)	\$	\$				
Temporary S			-								
Pickup Rat	e	\$	\$	\$296.11 (A)	\$425.16 (A)	\$	\$				
An initial deliv A flat monthly described in If a company Customers re The commod	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr charges assessed (lids very charge of \$39.10 y charge, per contained ltem 75. employee disconnect eceiving service will re lity price adjustment w include \$3.71 per yard	arged for servi redit will be giv s, unlocking, u will be assess er, for permane t/reconnect con eceive a comm vill be adjusted	ce requeste en for partia nlatching, en sed of custon ent regularly mpactor a c nodity price a l annually us	d, even if fewer cor ally-filled containers tc.) mers request delive scheduled custom harge of \$6.55 per adjustment of \$.67 sing the deferred ac	ery of a compacters may be made haul will be asso	viced on a tor. de if compu essed. ber pick-up.	ited as				
Recycling rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2011											
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	January 12, 2011				Effe	ctive Date:	March 1, 2011				
			(For Offic	cial Use Only)							
Docket No. T	Ġ	I	Date:		By:						